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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park
PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  5 MY FAVORITE GIRL  5.0      6.0    5.0    97.0 1,760.0 1.3 114.6      82       53
  4   A DOLLAR A DAY  4.0      5.0    6.2    99.9 1,760.0 1.6 111.3      68       54
  8        AUNT ALEX  6.0      5.0    9.8    73.7 1,320.0 0.5 105.6      67       75
  2 MISS WORLD PEACE  4.5      6.0    7.0    72.6 1,320.0 0.5 100.0      61       68
  6      AVALON GIRL  3.5      5.0    6.2    72.6 1,320.0 0.9  98.6      61       57
  7       KARSON KAY 30.0      7.0   12.0    73.7 1,320.0 1.0  94.2      54       60
  3       MIDWAY VOW  3.0      4.0    6.2    73.7 1,320.0 0.6  91.4      45       50
  1 LOVE ME A SUNSET 15.0      9.0   24.5    72.5 1,320.0 1.7  82.5      58       65

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park
PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  7         CASHMEUP  3.0      2.0    0.2   106.0 1,870.0 1.0 123.2      85       65
  8 MIDNIGHT CHANNEL 15.0      5.0   12.5   110.9 1,980.0 0.9 121.4      98       58
  2      INDY CHARGE 30.0      1.0    1.8   106.5 1,870.0 1.2 120.2      79       73
  6      ANTIGRAVITY  1.8      3.0    2.0    83.5 1,540.0 2.1 119.4      81       50
  3      FIGHTERTOWN  2.5      6.0   11.0   104.7 1,870.0 1.1 117.8      84       64
  5     CHAOS REIGNS 12.0     10.0   12.5   106.2 1,870.0 0.6 116.2      74       83
  1           ICARUS  8.0      4.0    9.5   110.7 1,980.0 0.5 112.9      84       50
  4      RICKY BOBBY 10.0      5.0   19.8    97.7 1,760.0 0.6 111.5      68       63

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park
PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  2 GEORGIA ON E'SMIND  6.0      8.0   15.5    73.7 1,320.0 0.8  92.4      58       65
  7 PAINT ROCK SURPRIZ 20.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  91.3      55       55
 11             MAZARN  5.0      9.0   13.5    75.3 1,320.0 1.3  89.6      58       65
  5         AIR CASTLE  1.8      3.0    1.5    74.3 1,320.0 1.1  88.8      45       50
  8             REECHO  8.0     12.0   17.5    71.9 1,320.0 0.9  88.4      56       63
 10     MYSPITTINIMAGE 20.0     10.0   19.0    72.5 1,320.0 0.9  87.5      57       64
  6   HONDURAS PASSION  4.0      2.0    2.2    73.9 1,320.0 0.4  85.8      45       50
  9    DARETOCATCHLOVE 15.0      5.0   14.0    72.8 1,320.0 0.4  83.5      45       50
  4          ILLY SIMZ 10.0      4.0    5.8    74.3 1,320.0 0.7  83.2      45       50
 12      MEDICINE SHOW 15.0      6.0    9.0    74.5 1,320.0 0.6  77.6      45       50
  1     PATIENT EMILIE 30.0      7.0   13.8    74.3 1,320.0 1.5  77.3      45       50
  3         POLSKA SUE 30.0     11.0   29.5    72.8 1,320.0 2.4  67.9      47       53

RACE 4 Oaklawn Park
PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  2  REVEILLE VALLEY  3.5      1.0    5.8   100.4 1,760.0 0.9 124.9      63       50
  1 NATIVE MOONSHINE 50.0      7.0   10.0    72.9 1,320.0 0.6 118.3      78       87
 11          DEBATER 10.0      7.0   11.2   101.6 1,760.0 1.5 110.4      70       55
  6      DOUBLECHECK  8.0      1.0    0.2   105.9 1,830.0 0.5 107.4      65       73
 13    WICKED PRINCE 15.0      7.0   12.2    72.1 1,320.0 0.7 104.8      74       73
  8 STREET COMMANDER 15.0      6.0   11.5    72.1 1,320.0 0.8 101.5      66       63
 10         MR WORKS  4.5      4.0   15.0   108.0 1,870.0 0.8  99.3      66       50
  4             HESS  1.6      4.0    7.0    72.1 1,320.0 1.3  98.7      58       50
 12   STORM STRATEGY 12.0      4.0    7.2    85.3 1,540.0 0.4  97.5      55       62
  5     STUCK N SNOW 15.0     11.0   37.8   101.6 1,760.0 3.1  91.1      55       62
  9     FETCHS BRAHM 30.0      9.0   13.2   107.2 1,870.0 1.1  90.1      54       50
  7       OUTLAW RUN 20.0      7.0   29.8   105.5 1,870.0 0.7  88.1      62       50
  3       MR. COUGAR 30.0     10.0   27.0   105.5 1,870.0 0.5  82.6      55       50



RACE 5 Oaklawn Park
PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
 1A    CHIQUITA REINA  4.0      3.0    2.0    73.3 1,320.0 1.0 113.7      64       72
  2       THORN CROWN  8.0      4.0    4.5    73.3 1,320.0 0.6 111.4      70       78
  3    UP ON THE EDGE  2.5      6.0    6.2    71.5 1,320.0 1.4 109.9      63       70
  6         NEW WOMAN 10.0     10.0   23.2    71.6 1,320.0 1.6 109.4      74       83
  9   CHIPOTLE PEPPER  3.0      2.0    1.2    73.3 1,320.0 1.4 109.0      61       68
  8 ACCELERATING BABE  6.0      2.0    1.0    71.8 1,320.0 0.4 102.2      66       53
  5     NO PAY NO HAY 15.0      1.0    2.2    74.5 1,320.0 0.9 100.4      58       65
 10          CHARLINA 30.0      6.0   13.2    73.3 1,320.0 0.9  84.7      45       50
  4    READY FOR WINE 30.0      6.0    9.8    72.3 1,320.0 0.7  82.4      45       50
  1      TEXAS HOTTIE  4.0      6.0   17.0    71.4 1,320.0 0.8  80.6      47       53
  7  END OF INNOCENCE 15.0     10.0   22.2    73.3 1,320.0 1.3  78.1      55       50

RACE 6 Oaklawn Park
PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
 11         GO CATS  3.0      1.0    1.2   106.4 1,870.0 0.8 128.2      95       70
  2   FEATHERS ROAD  2.5      2.0    0.1    99.8 1,760.0 1.9 124.1      79       65
  9 GOOD LIKE MAGIC  3.5      1.0    2.2   107.2 1,870.0 1.4 115.9      73       63
  3 MAN ON THE MOON 20.0      5.0    7.5    72.0 1,320.0 1.0 107.5      58       65
  6       ALLO ENRY  8.0      2.0    5.2    99.2 1,760.0 0.4 107.0      72       50
  1        DEFLATER 30.0      5.0    8.0    72.6 1,320.0 0.9 106.4      56       63
  4        NEPAL UP  6.0      6.0   10.8   109.2 1,870.0 1.3 104.0      67       55
  8    KHOZY MY BOY 10.0      7.0   11.0   109.2 1,870.0 0.8 103.0      71       50
  5         VANISKY 20.0      3.0    6.5    99.8 1,760.0 0.8 101.5      67       50
 10    MACHO RONNIE 30.0     10.0   12.0    71.7 1,320.0 0.7  99.9      73       50
  7       OUT RUN'M 20.0      6.0    8.5    72.6 1,320.0 1.0  95.6      45       50

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park
PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  6   MAXIMUS MAGIC 15.0      5.0    7.8   105.1 1,870.0 1.8 135.0      81       70
  2        KEEN CAT  4.5      2.0    0.1   110.9 1,980.0 0.9 133.6     104       64
  1   MANDOLIN WIND  6.0      1.0    0.2   104.6 1,870.0 0.6 131.3      97       52
  5      HUGE BIGLY  3.0      1.0    1.0   118.9 2,090.0 1.1 130.4     109       50
  7      AUTO GLIDE  3.5      2.0    0.2   104.6 1,870.0 1.6 129.8      97       50
  4       TRUCULENT 12.0      2.0    0.1    98.6 1,760.0 1.1 126.4      94       60
 11         DYNAMIS 15.0      1.0    7.5   105.5 1,870.0 0.7 124.0      78       70
  9   WHAT'S UP DOC  4.0      1.0    1.0   106.7 1,870.0 0.9 121.8      79       63
  3  EMPIRE BUILDER 20.0      8.0   17.5   104.9 1,870.0 1.0 121.0      85       68
 10    TORNADO ROAD 30.0      1.0    3.5   107.3 1,870.0 0.9 119.6      65       73
  8 SHOT OF COURAGE 15.0      2.0    1.2   106.0 1,830.0 0.4 114.3      55       55

RACE 8 Oaklawn Park
PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  6 TOM CAT TUESDAY  2.5      2.0    3.8    99.1 1,760.0 1.2 123.0      80       68
  5      LURED AWAY  2.0      4.0    4.8   106.4 1,870.0 0.8 117.7      83       62
  8       SOLE LUTE  4.5      2.0    4.0   106.2 1,870.0 0.4 113.3      76       59
  1     PREDECESSOR 15.0      6.0    6.8    97.5 1,760.0 1.5 107.8      66       60
  7  TOUGH CUSTOMER  6.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 106.7      63       63
  9     LA HOULIGAN 10.0      6.0   12.0   106.2 1,870.0 1.3 106.5      65       58
 10       SURFIN' M 15.0      3.0    2.8   107.3 1,870.0 0.8 104.5      71       55
  2   FOUNTAIN LAKE 30.0      6.0   20.2    99.1 1,760.0 0.9 103.4      65       73
  4     RISK FACTOR 20.0      9.0   13.8    72.5 1,320.0 0.8 103.3      63       71
 11 SPRINT OUT PASS 20.0      4.0   14.2    99.1 1,760.0 1.3 103.2      66       58
  3        RAZORCAT 30.0      3.0    8.5    85.0 1,540.0 1.1 102.2      56       63



RACE 9 Oaklawn Park
PGM      HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  3      GLENGARRY  2.0      2.0    2.2    70.0 1,320.0 1.2 139.7     104       75
  5    RUN CLASSIC  2.5      3.0    7.0    69.5 1,320.0 2.2 137.2      90       80
  6   CHASING TIME 12.0      5.0    4.8    68.3 1,320.0 0.6 126.0     100       59
  4 SIR WELLINGTON  6.0      6.0    7.8    71.4 1,320.0 0.5 118.3      82       58
  2          RYVIT  5.0      8.0   15.5    69.5 1,320.0 1.1 114.2      93       55
  1        DURANTE  4.0      5.0    4.5    71.8 1,320.0 0.4 110.3      66       50

RACE 10 Oaklawn Park
PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  7     WILDWOOD QUEEN 20.0      9.0    7.2   102.0 1,760.0 0.9 120.3      79       88
  4 STEPHANIE STARFISH  6.0      1.0    3.2    73.7 1,320.0 1.3 117.8      70       78
 12 ONE WAY OR ANOTHER 10.0      1.0    3.8    73.3 1,320.0 1.1 117.5      70       78
 13      Q'S YOUR MAMA  6.0      1.0    1.0    72.5 1,320.0 0.9 112.5      68       58
 11  MS CARROLL COUNTY  5.0      8.0    7.0    57.2 1,100.0 1.1 110.4      72       80
  5    NO COINCIDENCES  2.0      8.0   19.0    70.9 1,320.0 1.4 108.2      73       68
  1            STHENIC 12.0      5.0    2.0    72.2 1,320.0 1.1 107.9      70       63
 14          TIMBAVATI  3.5      1.0    0.5    72.2 1,320.0 0.5 107.7      74       55
  8     STREET PAINTER 15.0      3.0   14.0    70.9 1,320.0 0.8 106.2      64       60
  9      CALIENTE STAR 20.0      1.0    5.5    72.8 1,320.0 1.3 105.5      54       50
  2  FLY LIKE THE WIND  4.0      2.0    0.5    72.2 1,320.0 1.2 105.4      74       50
  6 ARR PIRATETREASURE 12.0      7.0    6.5   102.0 1,760.0 0.8  98.5      52       58
 10      CASHMERE BABY 10.0     10.0   14.2   102.0 1,760.0 0.9  94.8      68       50
  3       MAGNOLIA MAE 30.0     11.0   13.5    71.2 1,320.0 0.6  88.5      52       58
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Seems like a lot of top horses running second and second choices winning.

Let’s turn that around!

A big four day weekend of racing starting Friday.

2025 Oaklawn flat bet win stats (through 08 Feb 25):
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